Board of Selectmen

Chaplin, Connecticut Monday, March 23, 2015 Special Meeting Chaplin Town Hall

MINUTES

Members Present: William Rose, IV and Irene Schein

Absent: John Smith **Others Present:** None

1. Call to Order

William Rose called the meeting to order at 5:30pm.

2. Appointment – Fire Marshall

Bill Rose reported that the Town was just notified by the State of Connecticut that Chris Bray's certification as Fire Marshall had expired on January 30, 2015. The Town of Chaplin sent a certified letter on Friday, March 20th, informing him that the Town was notified of the revocation and that he is no longer Fire Marshall. The letter also stated that he is to return all equipment and repay the salary he received since January 30, 2015. Irene Schein made a motion to appoint Noel Waite as Interim Fire Marshall for the Town of Chaplin, effective immediately. Mr. Rose seconded the motion. All in favor.

3. Adjourn

Meeting adjourned at 5:45pm.